YouGov Survey Results
Sample Size: 2139 Adults in GB

Fieldwork: 8th - 9th October 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

20-22
Sep
Thinking about the new Labour Government led by
Keir Starmer, which of the following comes closest
to your view?
I have high hopes for the Labour Government, and | am
) . 19
sure they are going to do a good job
| do not have high hopes for the Labour Government, but a5
I am willing to give them the benefit of the doubt
1 do not have high hopes for the Labour Government, a8

and | am sure they are going to do a bad job
Don't know 9

Do you approve or disapprove of the following
things that the Labour Government has done since
being elected in July?
Releasing some prisoners early in order to avoid jail
overcrowding
Strongly approve 3
Somewhat approve 18
TOTAL APPROVE 21
Somewhat disapprove 26
Strongly disapprove 44
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 70
Don't know 9
NET APPROVAL  -49
Their handling of the riots in July and August
Strongly approve 16
Somewhat approve 29
TOTAL APPROVE 45
Somewhat disapprove 16
Strongly disapprove 21
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 37
Don't know 19
NET APPROVAL 8

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab Dem UK Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 [ 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South
2139 | 385|550 | 197 | 231 754 797 |1035| 1104 | 225 | 883 | 528 | 501 | 1219| 920 | 1850 | 103 186 507 351 259 734
2139 | 326|589 238 | 317 829 835 | 946 | 1193 | 162 | 842 | 557 | 577 | 1308| 831 | 1827 | 118 194 532 357 180 758
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
8-9
Oct
17 1 41 20 0 28 7 17 16 18 21 17 8 21 11 17 20 11 20 16 16 15
37 | 27 43 53 15 45 24 | 3 38 |51 41 34 25| 40 33 36 35 47 35 34 43 35
39 68 9 22 82 22 65 41 37 18 27 45 64| 32 a7 40 40 32 40 40 29 43
8 4 7 5 3 5 5 6 9 12 12 4 3 7 9 8 5 11 6 10 11 6
3 1 5 5 0 5 1 4 2 2 2 4 2 3 2 3 2 3 4 1 2 3
18 8 33 24 5 29 7 19 17 24 19 19 14 21 14 18 18 18 21 16 18 17
21 9 38 29 5 34 8 23 19 26 21 23 16 24 16 21 20 21 25 17 20 20
24 22 27 31 14 27 21 23 25 24 26 23 22| 25 23 24 16 24 23 23 27 25
44 62 22 28 79 26 64 45 43 32 38 47 57 40 49 44 52 39 45 47 38 44
68 84 49 59 93 53 85 68 68 56 64 70 79 65 72 68 68 63 68 70 65 69
11 |7 12 12 2 12 6|10 13 |18 15 8 5|10 12| 11 12 16 | 8 12 15 11
-47 -75 -11 -30 -88 19 77 45 49 30 -43 -47 -63 -41 -56 -47 48  -42  -43 53 -45 -49
14 6 30 21 3 24 8 15 14 11 14 19 12 18 9 15 11 11 15 13 14 16
26 24 35 36 10 35 20 25 27 20 28 27 25| 29 22 27 19 24 30 28 24 25
40 30 65 57 13 59 28 40 41 31 42 46 37 47 31 42 30 35 45 41 38 41
19 23 13 17 20 14 21 18 20 27 15 18 23| 17 21 19 21 19 18 19 23 18
22 28 7 6 61 9 35 26 17 19 20 23 25| 19 25 22 24 19 22 23 19 22
41 51 20 23 81 23 56 44 37 46 35 41 48 36 46 41 45 38 40 42 42 40
19 |17 14 20 7 18 16|15 23 |24 24 13 15| 17 23| 18 24 27 | 15 18 20 20
-1 21 45 34 -68 36 -28 -4 4 -15 7 5 -11 11 -15 1 -15 -3 5 -1 -4 1
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Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab Dem UK Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample| 2139 [ 385|550 197 | 231 754 | 797 |1035] 1104 | 225 | 883 | 528 [ 501 | 1219 920 | 1850 | 103 186 507 351 259 734
Unweighted Sample| 2139 | 326 | 589 | 238 | 317 829 | 835 | 946 | 1193 | 162 | 842 | 557 [ 5771308 831 | 1827 | 118 194 532 357 180 758

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Keeping the limit on the number of children parents
can claim child-related welfare benefits for set at two
children
Strongly approve 33 28 43 23 21 43 23 39 31 26 12 25 37 33| 29 28 30 24 20 27 30 26 32
Somewhat approve 28 29 35 30 31 27 29 30 29 29 27 28 30 30| 28 30 29 31 27 27 31 23 32
TOTAL APPROVE 61 57 78 53 52 70 52 69 60 55) 39 53 67 63 57 58 59 55 47 54 61 49 64
Somewhat disapprove 15 15 8 19 24 11 19 12 14 16 17 17 13 14| 16 14 15 16 18 19 12 15 13
Strongly disapprove 11 13 5 13 14 11 17 10 15 12 21 14 12 11 13 14 13 11 21 14 14 15 11
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 26 28 13 32 38 22 36 22 29 28 38 31 25 25 29 28 28 27 39 33 26 30 24
Don'tknow 13 14 |9 15 11 8 | 13 9 |12 16 |24 16 9 11|13 15| 14 17 14 | 13 13 20 12
NET APPROVAL 35 29 65 21 14 48 16 47 31 27 1 22 42 38 28 30 31 28 8 21 35 19 40
Making pensioners' winter fuel allowance payments
means tested, so they only go to those on pension
credit or other means-tested benefits
Strongly approve 13 13 3 23 20 6 18 8 15 12 12 19 12 4 16 10 14 8 12 13 12 13 15
Somewhat approve 21 21 12 34 24 10 29 14 23 20 24 24 26 11| 22 20 21 24 27 20 22 19 21
TOTAL APPROVE 34 34 15 57 44 16 47 22 38 32 36 43 38 15 38 30 85 32 39 SS 34 32 36
Somewhat disapprove 16 16 16 17 18 14 18 14 15 17 18 16 14 17 17 15 16 17 17 17 16 17 15
Strongly disapprove 41 39 64 21 30 68 29 59 38 40 19 27 43 67| 35 45 40 39 35 40 41 39 39
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 57 55 80 38 48 82 47 73 53 57 37 43 57 84 52 60 56 56 52 57 57 56 54
Don'tknow 10 10]5 6 8 2 | s 6 | 8 12 |27 14 5 1|10 10| 100 13 9 | 10 9 12 11
NET APPROVAL  -23 21 65 19 -4 -66 0 61 -15 -25 -1 0 -19 -69 -14 -30 -21 -24 -13 -24 -23 -24 -18
Lifting the ban on building new onshore wind farms
in England
Strongly approve 27 27 11 45 38 16 38 18 33 21 31 32 27 18] 31 22 27 22 28 27 25 27 29
Somewhat approve 30 30 32 31 31 23 33 30 30 29 24 31 31 28| 32 26 29 37 28 30 27 27 31
TOTAL APPROVE 57 57 43 76 69 39 71 48 63 50 55 63 58 46 63 48 56 59 56 57 52 54 60
Somewhat disapprove 12 11 17 4 10 17 6 16 10 12 8 7 13 18 9 14 11 11 11 10 12 12 11
Strongly disapprove 9 9 17 2 5 27 4 17 12 6 3 5 10 18 8 10 10 5 5 11 10 6 10
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 21 20 34 6 15 44 10 33 22 18 11 12 23 36 17 24 21 16 16 21 22 18 21
Don'tknow 21 23 |23 18 16 17 | 19 19 |14 31 |34 25 18 19| 19 28| 22 26 28 |22 26 28 19
NET APPROVAL 36 37 9 70 54 -5 61 15 41 32 44 51 35 10 46 24 35 43 40 36 30 36 39
Scrapping the previous government's 'Rwanda plan’
on immigration
Strongly approve 31 32 5 59 55 5 54 13 34 31 39 38 33 18] 39 24 32 30 40 33 27 36 32
Somewhat approve 13 12 8 16 13 5 14 9 12 12 12 13 11 11 13 11 12 12 12 13 8 19 11
TOTAL APPROVE 44 44 13 75 68 10 68 22 46 43 51 51 44 29 52 35 44 42 52 46 35 55 43
Somewhat disapprove 15 14 22 8 10 19 9 18 14 14 13 11 17 17 13 16 14 16 9 12 17 16 15
Strongly disapprove 23 24 48 6 10 59 10 43 28 20 9 16 26 42| 20 28 25 21 15 25 28 17 25
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 38 38 70 14 20 78 19 61 42 34 22 27 43 59 33 44 39 37 24 37 45 33 40
Don'tknow 18 18 |16 11 12 12 | 12 17|12 23 |27 22 13 13|15 22| 17 22 23 |17 21 13 17
NET APPROVAL 6 6 -57 61 48 -68 49 -39 4 9 29 24 1 -30 19 -9 5 5 28 9 -10 22 3
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Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab Dem UK Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample| 2139 [ 385|550 197 | 231 754 | 797 |1035] 1104 | 225 | 883 | 528 [ 501 | 1219 920 | 1850 | 103 186 507 351 259 734
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Suspending some arms sales to Israel
Strongly approve 31 30 17 45 36 16 39 21 32 29 40 32 31 21| 33 27 30 35 34 29 28 33 30
Somewhat approve 24 26 23 31 30 14 33 21 25 27 22 28 26 24| 27 25 26 21 26 26 30 25 25
TOTAL APPROVE 55 56 40 76 66 30 72 42 57 56 62 60 57 45 60 52 56 56 60 55 58 58 55
Somewhat disapprove 10 11 22 5 8 15 6 15 13 8 9 7 12 16| 10 11 11 10 10 9 10 10 12
Strongly disapprove 14 13 20 5 5 38 6 23 18 8 7 9 14 21 12 14 13 9 11 12 15 14 13
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 24 24 42 10 13 53 12 38 31 16 16 16 26 37 22 25 24 19 21 21 25 24 25
Don't know 20 20 18 14 21 18 16 20 13 28 22 23 17 18| 18 23 20 26 20 23 18 18 20
NET APPROVAL 31 32 -2 66 53 -23 60 4 26 40 46 44 31 8 38 27 32 37 39 34 & 34 30
Agreeing new pay deals with striking junior doctors
Strongly approve 26 26 9 47 35 7 37 14 26 26 33 30 23 16| 30 19 26 26 22 28 21 33 24
Somewhat approve 35 35 25 38 38 25 38 29 33 36 38 36 32 34| 34 37 34 36 46 32 32 37 35
TOTAL APPROVE 61 61 34 85 73 32 75 43 59 62 71 66 55 50 64 56 60 62 68 60 53 70 59
Somewhat disapprove 16 16 31 7 11 26 11 25 17 16 8 10 21 25| 14 19 17 16 14 18 16 13 17
Strongly disapprove 14 13 27 3 6 33 7 23 16 10 6 9 17 18 | 13 12 14 10 5 12 19 9 14
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 30 29 58 10 17 59 18 48 33 26 14 19 38 43 27 31 31 26 19 30 35 22 31
Don'tknow 9 11 | 8 5 9 9 | 6 9 |8 13|15 14 6 7|9 12| 100 12 14 | 1 12 8 10
NET APPROVAL 31 32 24 75 56 -27 57 -5 26 36 57 47 17 7 37 25 29 36 49 30 18 48 28
Agreeing new pay deals with striking train drivers
Strongly approve 16 15 2 29 19 2 24 6 14 16 23 19 14 6 18 11 15 14 14 16 11 19 15
Somewhat approve 29 27 13 42 32 10 34 17 28 27 36 32 24 20| 28 26 27 34 32 27 29 33 23
TOTAL APPROVE 45 42 15 71 51 12 58 23 42 43 59 51 38 26 46 37 42 48 46 43 40 52 38
Somewhat disapprove 18 17 19 13 21 24 17 20 16 19 9 15 20 22 19 16 17 20 18 19 15 14 18
Strongly disapprove 25 27 56 8 16 55 16 45 32 21 14 17 32 44| 24 29 28 18 16 25 30 25 31
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 43 44 75 21 37 79 33 65 48 40 23 32 52 66 43 45 45 38 34 44 45 39 49
Don'tknow 12 14 |10 8 12 9 | 10 11|10 18 |19 18 10 8| 11 17| 13 14 19 | 13 15 9 13
NET APPROVAL 2 -2 -60 50 14 -67 25 -42 -6 3 36 19 -14 -40 3 -8 -3 10 12 -1 -5 13 -11
Agreeing to hand sovereignty of the Chagos Islands
to Mauritius
Strongly approve X 16 6 27 23 5 23 9 16 16 21 17 18 9 19 11 16 16 16 16 12 22 16
Somewhat approve X 17 11 23 22 8 23 12 19 15 16 18 18 15| 19 15 17 16 19 17 18 16 17
TOTAL APPROVE X 33 17 50 45 13 46 21 35 31 37 35 36 24 38 26 33 32 35 33 30 38 33
Somewhat disapprove X 8 11 6 7 11 7 10 9 8 6 7 8 11 8 8 8 6 8 8 10 8 7
Strongly disapprove X 20 42 7 10 54 9 38 27 14 13 12 22 37| 19 23 21 21 12 20 21 18 24
TOTAL DISAPPROVE X 28 53 13 17 65 16 48 36 22 19 19 30 48 27 31 29 27 20 28 31 26 31
Don'tknow  x 39 |31 37 39 22 | 38 32|20 48 |43 46 34 28|35 43| 38 41 45 | 40 39 36 36
NET APPROVAL X 5 -36 37 28 -52 30 -27 -1 9 18 16 6 -24 11 -5 4 5 15 5 -1 12 2
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Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab Dem UK Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 [ 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South
Weighted Sample| 2139 | 385|550 | 197 | 231 754 797 |1035| 1104 | 225 | 883 | 528 | 501 | 1219| 920 | 1850 | 103 186 507 351 259 734
Unweighted Sample| 2139 | 326 [ 589 | 238 | 317 829 835 | 946 | 1193 | 162 | 842 | 557 | 577 | 1308| 831 | 1827 | 118 194 532 357 180 758
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you or do you not think there is anything the
Labour government, which came to power in July,
could have realistically achieved by now that you feel
they have not?
There are things they realistically could have achieved 48 61 35 40 7 a8 60 | 51 24 45 41 48 60| 46 a9 28 20 24 50 50 a7 6
by now that they have not
They have achieved everything they realistically could 21 | 8 42 31 8 35 12|21 22 |17 25 24 14|25 16| 22 26 20 |21 20 23 21
have by now
Don't know 31 31 23 29 21 28 28 | 28 34 38 34 29 26| 29 35 31 34 36 30 30 29 32

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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